
 1 

OZARK MOUNTAIN RAILCAR   

RAILROAD EQUIPMENT LISTING CONTRACT AMENDMENT  

 

 
1. NAME OF SELLER-   

Bart Barton  

1724 East Todd Dr.  

Tempe, AZ 85283 

 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: January 22nd 2018 

 

 

3. PARAGRAPH 4 OF THE ORIGNAL LISTING CONTRACT IS FURTHER 

AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:  

 

Contract Duration.  This Contract shall automatically terminate on January 22nd 

2020 or upon completion by OMR of the Brokerage Services set forth herein.  

Additionally, Client can terminate the Contract at any time upon thirty (30) days’ 

written notice delivered to OMR.  In the event this Contract is terminated without 

completing the sale of the Goods, Client agrees to pay OMR the Compensation 

described in Section 2 of original contract, if Client sells to a buyer(s) who is on 

OMR’s contact list, or an individual or corporation that has a Buyers Contract 

with OMR, within 180 days of termination. If Client terminates contract before 

end of term, Client agrees to pay OMR a $1,000.00 marketing fee.   

 

 

 

 

“OMR” By:      “Client” By: Bart Barton 

Missouri Rail Group, LLC, d/b/a    

Ozark Mountain Railcar     

______________________________ 

__________________________   Printed Name: Bart Barton 

By: John Suscheck, CEO    Title (if applicable): Owner 

       Phone Number: 602-361-6282 

       Email: bartbarton@cox.net 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2042D31C-7F5D-4838-BA04-4BE98432EE16

1/13/2019 | 8:34 PM CST
1/9/2019 | 12:40 PM CST


		2019-01-13T18:34:47-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




